

# House Amendment 1569

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend the amendment, H=1557, to Senate File 277, as  
1 2 amended, passed, and reprinted by the Senate, as  
1 3 follows:  
1 4 #1. Page 2, by inserting after line 14 the  
1 5 following:  
1 6 <#\_\_\_\_. Page 5, line 4, by striking the words <may  
1 7 shall> and inserting the following: <may>.>  
1 8 #2. Page 2, by striking lines 27 through 32 and  
1 9 inserting the following:  
1 10 <#\_\_\_\_. Page 6, by striking lines 4 through 9.>  
1 11 #3. Page 2, by striking lines 33 through 42 and  
1 12 inserting the following:  
1 13 <#\_\_\_\_. Page 9, by striking lines 12 and 13 and  
1 14 inserting the following: <use of the funds is limited  
1 15 to providing two additional contract days or the  
1 16 equivalent for professional development for teachers,  
1 17 including providing for additional salaries for>.  
1 18 #strike>\_\_\_\_. Page 9, by striking lines 18 through 20 and  
1 19 inserting the following: <development plans. Each  
1 20 school district shall use the funds for quality  
1 21 professional development related to the student  
1 22 learning goals of the school district, making every  
1 23 reasonable effort>.>  
1 24 #4. Page 2, by inserting after line 42 the  
1 25 following:  
1 26 <#\_\_\_\_. Page 11, by striking lines 3 and 4.  
1 27 #strike>\_\_\_\_. Page 12, lines 23 and 24, by striking the  
1 28 words and figures <subsections 1 and 2, Code 2007,  
1 29 are> and inserting the following: <subsection 1, Code  
1 30 2007, is>.  
1 31 #strike>\_\_\_\_. By striking page 12, line 35, through page  
1 32 13, line 1, and inserting the following: <development  
1 33 plan; and shall include supporting documentation>.  
1 34 #strike>\_\_\_\_. Page 13, by striking lines 5 through 19.>  
1 35 #5. Page 3, by inserting after line 1 the  
1 36 following:  
1 37 <#\_\_\_\_. Page 17, by striking lines 2 through 4 and  
1 38 inserting the following: <extracurricular activities.  
1 39 School districts shall distribute funds to teachers  
1 40 based on individual teacher per diem amounts. These  
1 41 funds shall not supplant existing funding for>.>  
1 42 #6. By renumbering as necessary.  
1 43  
1 44  
1 45  
1 46 \_\_\_\_\_  
1 46 TYMESON of Madison  
1 47 SF 277.715 82  
1 48 kh/gg/8169  
1 49  
1 50